501869403 03/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Luhao LENG	03/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEW-TEC INTEGRATION (XIAMEN) CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	139 Fanghu West Road, Fanghu Industrial District, Xiamen	
City:	Fujian	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	361009	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12431023

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)408-0924

 Phone:
 (202) 371-8976

 Email:
 firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Rabin

Address Line 1: Suite 500, 1101 14th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SHOU 112

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Rabin

Total Attachments: 1

source=SHOU112-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027946 FRAME: 0009 OP \$40.00 12431023

Att. No.: SHOU 112

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Luhao LENG</u>, an individual of <u>P. R. of China</u>, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner of the U.S. Patent Application No. <u>12/431,023</u>, filed on <u>April 28</u>, <u>2009</u>, the title is <u>PLASTIC AND WOOD COMPOSITE TABLETOP</u>, and

WHEREAS, <u>NEW-TEC INTEGRATION (XIAMEN) CO., LTD.</u>, a corporation of <u>P. R. of China</u>, whose post office address is: <u>139 Fanghu West Road</u>, <u>Fanghu Industrial District</u>, <u>Xiamen</u>, <u>Fujian 361009 P.R. of China</u>, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES, is desirous of acquiring the right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid patent and the invention covered thereby;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE(s), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has and hereby does sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE(s) the right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE(s), its successors and assigns to the end of the term of the aforesaid patent; and said ASSIGNOR(s) covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreements in conflict herewith.

Ву:	(signature)	Date: <u>March 16, 2012</u>
	Luhao LENG (Inventor's Name)	

PATENT REEL: 027946 FRAME: 0010

RECORDED: 03/28/2012